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CIVIL RIGHTS DIVISION

ASSASSINATION OF MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.
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Enclosed you will find a copy of a petition filed in Federal
court, Nashville, Tennessee, and a copy of an order issued by
the Judge.
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4/15/69

AIRTEL AM

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI

FROM: SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) P

MURKIN

Submitted herewith for the information of the Bureau
and completion of its files are two Xerox copies of order filed
by JAMES EARL RAY Vs. PERCY FOREMAN and WILLIAM BRADFORD HUIE.
The order was entered in District Court of the U. S. for the
Middle District of Tennessee on 4/11/69.

In addition to the above-mentioned order, a petition
was filed before the Honorable Judge WILLIAM E. MILLER of the
District Court, Middle Division of Tennessee, on 4/11/69. This
petition was filed on behalf of JAMES EARL RAY VS. PERCY FOREMAN
and WILLIAM BRADFORD HUIE. Along with this petition are copies
of the various exhibits attached. Some of the exhibits pertain
to agreements reach by subject RAY and PERCY FOREMAN as well as
WILLIAM BRADFORD HUIE.

2 BUREAU (Enc. ) (AM)
1 MEMPHIS

RGJ:
(3)

' .. ,, . '' 
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IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE UNITED STATESRECEIVED FOR ENTRY

FOR THE MIDDLE DISTRICT OF TENNESSEE 3:35 PM
NASHVILLE DIVISION

/ APR ? 1 1969

JAMES EARL RAY, BRANDN LEWIS ClerK
Resident of Tennessee

By

V. Civil No. 5380

PERCY FOREMAN, Resident of
Texas, WILLIAM BRADFORD HUIE,
Resident of Alabama

ORDER

The complaint or petition in this action was filed
on this date, April 11, 1969, in which the plaintiff,
James Earl Ray, now confined in the State Penitentiary

at Nashville, sues the defendants, non-residents of

Tennessee, to void certain alleged contracts and to

obtain injunctive relief restraining the defendants

from making further disclosure of certain alleged facts

surrounding the slaying of Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr.

An attorney, Robert W. Hill, Jr., duly licensed to prac-

tice in Tennessee, and J. B. Stoner, an attorney of

Georgia, are attorneys of record. It has been represented

to the Court by the said attorney, Robert W. Hill, Jr.,
that it is vitally necessary in connection with the

representation of the plaintiff that he be permitted to

interview the plaintiff, and to obtain information which

is indispensable to the prosecution of plaintiff's claim.

In addition, the Court has received a letter from the

plaintiff in which he states that he is filing the civil

.. 
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case and that his attorneys are the said Robert W. Hill,
Jr. and J. B. Stoner.

The representation has been made to the Court by

the said attorney Hill that the state authorities have

refused to permit him to interview the plaintiff in the

State Penitentiary. The Court requested the Chief Deputy

Clerk of the Court to contact proper state officials to

see. if they would not permit the said attorney to have

access to plaintiff in the penitentiary without the

necessity of a court order. The Clerk was advised that

this could not be done.

In view of these circumstances, it appears to the

Court that it is appropriate in the interest of justice
to issue an instanter order directing the Warden of

the State Penitentiary, and the Commissioner of Corrections

of Tennessee, to permit the attorney, Robert W. Hill, Jr.

to have access to his client, James Earl Ray, in the

Tennessee State Penitentiary on this date, under such

conditions as will permit privacy between the plaintiff
and his attorney and will maintain proper security.

It is, therefore, ORDERED that the United States

Marshal forthwith serve upon Lake F. Russell, Warden,

Tennessee State Penitentiary, Nashville, Tennessee, and

Harry S. Avery, Commissioner of Corrections of Tennessee,

a certified copy of this order and that said officials

be, and they are hereby, directed to permit Robert W.

. . .. 
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Hill, Jr. to have access to the plaintiff, James Earl

Ray, on this date for the purpose of consulting with

him in regard to the present action and any other matters

coming within the scope of the said attorneys' employment

and representation, with all necessary provisions being

made to maintain the security of the plaintiff and all
other parties, and the plaintiff's confinement in the

penitentiary.

The said state officials shall allow the said

attorney the same access to the plaintiff under the same

conditions at all reasonable times in the future during

the pendency of this action.

William Encisses
UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

,, . . .. 
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TO THE HONORABLE JUDGE WILLIAM E. MILLER OF THE DISTRICT COURT

MIDDLE DIVISION, TENNESSEE

JAMES EARL RAY, S
Resident of Tennessee

§ NO. 5380
S

VS.
§ FILED
§

PERCY FOREMAN, Resident of
APR 1 1 1969Texas, WILLIAM BRADFORD HUIE, §

Resident of Alabama BRAND ON LEWIS Bler'dS
By

PETITION

Your petitioner would respectfully show the Court:

That this cause is subject to federal jurisdiction in
that there is a diversity of citizenship (see caption) and that

the subject matter of this suit is in excess of $10,000.

That he is presently in the Tennessee State Penitentiary
at Nashville, serving time under a sentence of 99 years imposed

by the Criminal Court of Shelby County, Tennessee, the Honorable

Judge Preston Battle (now deceased) then presiding.
That he was imposed upon by the respondents in the

following manner: Petitioner first consulted with Arthur J. Hanes,

an attorney at law in the State of Alabama, and that they reached

a tentative agreement for the said Hanes to defend him on a charge

of murder. The petitioner charges that he was before and at all
times since in jail without bail and under every restrictive se-

curity. Petitioner would show that after the original meeting with

Hanes that he and Hanes started a line of discussion relative to

Hanes' fee and expenses.

That Hanes revealed to the petitioner that he had been

approached by the respondent, Huie, and that Huie would be willing
to pay large sums of money for the exclusive rights to the story
of your petitioner's life, including any and all facts surrounding

the petitioner's alleged involvement in the slaying of Martin

Luther King (whom petitioner at chat time stood charged with mur-
:RY W.HILL.JR.
ONCER GUISCING

ATTANQOGA,
(ESSEE 37402

.. 
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2

dering). After being assured by Mr. Hanes that his rights pending

the homicide case would not be prejudiced or imperiled, the pe-

titioner entered into a contract through Mr. Hanes with the respon-

dent Huie (a copy of which, together with other material contracts

and correspondence, is attached hereto).

Your petitioner would show the Court that he at all times

depended wholly upon the advice of Mr. Hanes until such time as

Percy Foreman, the lawyer from the Texas Bar, entered into the case

At this point in time, the petitioner released Mr. Hanes and de-

pended fully upon the advice of said Percy Foreman.

Your petitioner would show that he initially entered into

a contract with Mr. Hanes, but that through an amendatory agreement

induced by Mr. Percy Foreman, he signed a contract by virtue of

which Mr. Hanes was released upon the promise to be paid some

$35,000 by Mr. Huie. Under the amendatory contract, Mr. Foreman

was to receive all rights formerly to have been Mr. Hanes'.

However, Mr. Foreman was to receive further rights in regard to

exclusive stories, motion picture contracts, re-run contracts,

television rights, etc. In other words, Mr. Percy Foreman was to

receive everything which might otherwise have been the property of

James Earl Ray, in return for defending James Earl Ray.

The petitioner believes that the defendant Foreman has

some sort of power of attorney so that on the face of said power

of attorney, Foreman, if not restrained, will in all probability
further act in the name of the petitioner to the petitioner's det-

riment in these and other matters.

Your petitioner was not versed in the law relative to

contracts in general or, more specifically, contracts between

attorney and client. Nor was he sufficiently knowledgeable or in-

formed about the peril of. his course, as made obvious by the fact

that said agreements could and would adversely affect the defense

in his criminal case.

Petitioner charges that the respondent Foreman advised,

then cajoled, then pressured him into pleading guilty to the afore-

mentioned charge of murder in the first degree. Ameng other things
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the said Foreman told him that this course was the only way to save

petitioner's life - all of this in spite of the fact that petitione's
had at all times protested his innocence to Mr. Foreman.

Petitioner now believes and charges that neither respon-
dents ever intended for him to have a fair trial and testify in, his
own behalf, as this would then make the facts and testimony public
property and no one would or could have exclusive rights in the

matter.

Petitioner charges that Foreman informed him that the

only way to raise enough money to pay his fee was to sign over

such rights as he had. Petitioner at this time had full faith in
his attorney and acted strictly in accordance with his attorney's
advice. He did not know that such acts actually prejudiced his

rights in the criminal case and caused to arise a serious conflict
of interest which rendered it impossible for Mr Foreman to well
and truly represent him. There was no way for the petitioner to

know that Mr. Foreman had, in fact, positioned himself in such a

manner as to have a strong monetary interest in having his client
found guilty and sentenced to a 99 year term for a crime which he

did not commit. Mr. Foreman did not tell the petitioner, nor did

the petitioner know, that there have been no executions in this
state within the past decade and that the "bargaining" for the

99 year sentence could have easily been done by almost any student

fresh out of law school. No ability, experience, or exhaustive

research would be necessary to obtain the said results, particularly
in view of the fact that petitioner at all times prior thereto pro-

claimed his innocence.

Petitioner would further show that the presiding judge,

Judge Preston Battle, in an effort to keep down unnecessary pub

licity had enjoined all parties, including the attorneys, from re-

leasing to the Press any statements relating to the petitioner
and/or his case. That in spite of this injunction, respondent

Foreman released statements to his co-respondent Huie, said state-

ments purported to be from this petitioner. That such statements,

even when and if the same were made by the petitioner, were state-

ments of a confidential nature and privileged between client

.. 
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Pcti oncr charges that there h since appeared in a
national magazine an article in which Huie sets forth certain
statements purportedly made by the petitioner. Even if such state
ments were true, which petitioner denies, they could only have been

based upon statements made to his lawyer, therefore bringing them

under the rule of privilege between attorney and client (a copy
of said magazine is filed herewith).

Finally, petitioner charges that not only does the above

conduct violate the relationship of attorney and client, but also
violates Canon No. 6 of the professional ethics set forth by the
American Bar Association and which have been adopted by the state.
Petitioner avers that the relationship of attorney and client
existed at all times whenever he talked with any of his lawyers,
but that he was never told, nor did his lawyer explain to him,
the true monetary aspects of the case or that the reception of
such money under the conditions of the contract hereto attached
would imperil petitioner's rights in the homicide case and violate
the mandates of the Honorable Judge Preston Battle, now deceased.

From what he has now learned and believes, petitioner
charges that his final attorney, Mr. Percy Foreman, was the agent
of the co-respondent William B. Huie and was in fact looking out

for his own (Foreman's) and his principal's (Huie) monetary in-
terests, rather than the rights of this petitioner.

WHEREFORE, PREMISES CONSIDERED, PETITIONER PRAYS:

1. That he be allowed to file this petition and that

proper process issue and be served upon the respondents

and/ox their agents, requiring them to appear at the

earliest day convenient to be set by this Court, and

to answer this complaint fully, but not under oath, their
oath to the same being waived.

2. That a preliminary injunction issue enjoining the

respondents from the further exposure of the alleged

facts surrounding the slaying of Martin Luther King, in-
sofar as such alleged facts affect the petitioner, or

purport to involve this petitioner with said killing.

.. 
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Petitioner prays that upon the final hearing of this
cause that said injunction be made final.
3. That any and all contracts entered into by the parties
described above be voided or nullified and that all parties
respondents be perpetually enjoined from pursuing their
course by reason of any alleged contractual agreements

or powers of attorney.
4. That all costs pursuant to petition be taxed against

the respondents.

5. That he be granted such other general relief as the

equities of this cause may demand.

R Stoner ByRull
3% B. STONER ROBERT W. HILL, JR.
Attorney for Petitioner Attorney for Petitioner

STATE OF TENNESSEE:

COUNTY OF DAVIDSON:

I, JAMES EARL RAY, first having been duly sworn, make

oath that the matters and facts stated in the foregoing petition
are true to the best of my knowledge, information and belief and

that owing to my poverty, I am unable to bear the expense of the

suit which I am about to bring.

Lime Eal RigJAMES EARL RAY

Sworn to and subscribed before me,

this the il day of April, 1969.

NOTARY PUBLIC
H Rose

My commission expires: 24 JAN 1970

. 5 

Petitioner prays that upon the final hearing of this 

cause that sai~ injunction be made final. 
. -

3. That any and all contractsentered into by the parties 
-

described above be voided or nullified and that all parti s 
. . 

respondentfbe perpetually enjoined from pursuing their 

course by reason of any alleged contractual agreements 

or powers of attorney. 

4. That all costs pursuant to petition be taxed against 

· the respondents. 

5. That he be granted such.ot~er general relief as the ,.. ~ ' . 

equities of this cause.~ay demand. _ 

- ... - -

-0-,. -
iY. " . 

J. l3. STONER 1 

Attorney for Petitioner 
, R. 
Attorney for Petitioner 

- . -
STATE OF TENNESSEE: 

COUNTY OF DAVIDSON: 

I, JAMES EARL RAY,. first havi~g been duly sworn, make 

oath that the.matters and facts stated in the foregoing p~tition 

are true to the best of my knowle~ge, information and belief and 
I 

that.· owi!'),g to myr poverty, I am_ unable to bear the expense of the 

suit which I am about to bri!'),g •. 
If. - " -

V C/'1%0 -€"~e tf!.:,y 
JAMES EARL RAY t> 
,\,-.. "' 

Sworn to and subscribed before me, 

f April, 1969. 

My commission expires: · j,':/-- :_r-B zy /7 7 0 
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FOREMAN
MAIN AT RUSK HOUSTON, 77002 FIEED

March 9th 69
APR 1959

BRANDON LEWIS Clerk

By
Carpiecho

Mr. James Earl Ray,
Shelby County Jail,
Memphis, Tennessee.

Dcar Jamos Earl:

You have herstofore assigned to me all of your
royalties from magazine articles, book, motion picture or
other revenue to be derived from the writings of Wm. Brad-
ford Huie. These aro my own property unconditionally.

However, you have heretofore authorized and re
quested mc to negotiate a plea of guilty if the State of
Tennessee through its District Attorney General and with
the approval of the trial judge would waive the death pen-
alty. You agreed to accept a sentence of 99 years.

It is contemplated that your case will be dis
posed of tomorrow, March 10, by the above plea and sentenco.
This will shorten the trial considerably. In consideration
of the time it will save me, I am willing to make the fol -
lowing ad justment of my fee arrangement with you:

If the plea is entered and the sentence accepted
and no embarassing circumstances take place in the court
room, I are willing to assign to any bank, trust company or
individual selected by you all my receipts under the above
assignment in excess of $165,000.00. These funds over and
above the first $165,000.00 will be held by such bank, trust
company or individual subject to your order.

I have either spent or obligated myself to spendin oxcess of $14,000.00, and I think these expenses should
be paid in addition to a $150,000.00 fee. I am sure the ex-
penses will exceed $15,000.00 but I am willing to rest on
that figure.

Yours truly,

PF-4

James
Persy

. . 
. . . 
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• • 
, ,. 

--.­., . . ••• 
• 

.-

• • 
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·" ~ I ha vo either spent or obli~ntcd myself to spe,nd • ~ 

in oxces3 of ~~14,000.00, and I think these expensc!i should _ \:. ·, 
be paid in ~ddition to a t1;0,000.00 fee. I am sure the cx­
p~nses will exceed tl5,000.00 but I am willing to rest on 
\,hat fieuro~ 

PF-4 
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PERCY FOREMAN
MUISDING

MAIN AT RUSK HOUSTON TIXAN 77002 CA 9321

March 9, 1969

Mr. James carl Ray,
Shelby County Jail,
Memphis, Texas.

Dear James Earl:

You lave asked that I advance to Jerry ay live
($500.00) 6,1 line "?5,000.00", reterring to the finst fivo
thousand dollars paid by im. Bradford Huic. On January
29th, Mr. iluio advanced an additional £5,000.00. At that
time I had spent in excess of (b) 500.00 on your case.
Since then, I have spent in excess of $4,000.00 additional.

I am villing 1,0 advance any 500.00 and andit to the 000.00 mentioned in my other letter to you
today In other words, I would receive the first $165,500.00
But I would I.CL make any other advances - just this one $500.00.

And this advance, also, is continuent upon the plea
of guilty and sentence going through on March 10, 1969, without
any unsoeilly conduct on your part in court.

Yours truly,

berry
Foreman

PF-4

P.C. Tho rifle and the white mustany are tied up in the
suit filed by centro Hays. count costs and attorneys
fees will be nece sury, perhaps, 10 ret them rele used.
] will credit the 165,500.00 with whatever they bring
over the cost of obtaining item, 11 any

from
Eml Re Percy Foreman
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Mr •• J~mc!J 1·.nrl H:,y, 
Sh~lby County Jail, 
Mcr.~ph~:i, Tcxao. ,, 

• ,. GOvtH (t')A"•' ""un•.••c.-

1101 'H'l'O.S, '1'1,:-. hh 7 7001.! 

.. 

.·., . 

You h'lvo n:1~0:-d t,ha t r ~~.Jv:rnc,: to Jerry .:ay .1 i vc 
($~00·.vJ) (,t' t..,\. '"!5,0w.c .. .:;•i, r<:i\;:·r.iu,!. \;O the fh:-,(, tivo 
t.hou~un<l d1Jllar~ paid by ~-.:r.. B:·~tl!'c.,·d Huie. On Jantory 
2')th, ?,!r. iiuio ,1dv.lnc~d an·nddi.tiCHliil t5,•)00.00. At that 
ti:ue I !,.ld :ip-:f\t. in cxces:. of ~''l,~,(;0.CO o,n ;·ou~ c;;.!;c. 
s1,.c o th<;n, I l.:l ·:c spent j n <.·X~c~s of ,,;,,. , 000.00 addi t.ion.ll. 

r •it. l ~t:\ ''"t 11! n•·. ,.o ndvl:-~f: •. .-~ n '/ '~t>o.oo '"n:J .:~<i 
it tc \.h•.: ;,.1~5,000.0J :nc11t!or1cd in my ot.hcr letter to you • 
to~t~y. In ,>~h,}r wor<ls, r would .roccivo t.~1c fjrst ~;165,;00.00. 
But I woulu t,Ol, iCnko uny othrr a·~v:lnc93 - JUSt this one ~)soo.oo. •, 

And t.!\1.3 ~dvanc~, nlso, is 
of guilty ~nd ~entenco gotoc throu~h 
any unsoemly conduct on your plrt in 
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on March 10, 1969, wi(thoµt 
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WILLIAM BRADFORD Hule

HARTOCLLE, ALABAMA

March 7, 1969

Dear James Ray

Enclosed you will find:

1. The original agreement signed by you, Mr. Hanes,
and me.

2. The letter attached to that agreement by which I
agreed to advance $35,000 in anticipation of
earnings from this project.

3. Receipts from your attorneys for the $40,000
which I have advanced to date. ($30,000 to Mr.
Hanes and $10,000 to Mr. Foreman.)

inving sent to you. from my attorneys,
the Supplementary Agreement which was signed by Mr. Foreman,
Mr. Hanes, you and me. I suggest that you sign another
copy of this for Mr. Foreman, so that we can have two
copics bearing all four original signatures.

This gives you copies of all agreements existing
between you and me; and you will note that I have followed
them to the letter. I will continue to do so.

To this date this project has earned $30,000. Additional
earnings will shortly be received from LOOK magazine, from
foreign magazines, and from Dell Publishing Company, which
will publish the book in May.

LOOK Magazine will publish my next article on April 15th.
The book, titled HE SLEW THE DREAMER, will be published about
May 15th.

I am currently negotiating with Carlo Ponti, the
film producer, over picture rights. I'll keep you informed
of developments.

As soon as you are moved to Nashville, I will attempt
to see you or rather we will attempt to get permissionfor you to see mc. Wc need a picture of you to use on the
front cover of the book.

Jerry keeps in touch with me; and if it is your desire
you can count on me to keep in touch with you indefinitely.I'll help you in any way I can.

. . 
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3. Receipts from your attorneys for the $~0,000 
which I have advanced to date. ($30,000 to Mr • 
l!dnes and $10,000 to Hr-. foreman.> 

- ' . ' ~ .~,, .,;·,_. :-..-1v;.:,~ :.ent to ;--,-,.;., !'C'CA~ r:::J clttomeys, 
the !;upplcmcntary Mreement which was signed by Mr-. Foreman, 
Mr-. l!oncs,.you Md me.· I suggest that you sign ~~t~eX_' 
copy of th1s for- Mr. forcJl\m, so th~t we can have .t"W9 · 
copies· lx>c1rini all four original sirMture3:· ~ 

' . 
'l11is gives you copies of all agreements existing 

between you and me; and you will note that I have follO'..red 
them to the letter. I ·will continue·to do so. 

.. 

To this dote this project has earned $30,000. Additional 
earnings will shortly be received from LOOK magazine, fran 
foreien mc1gazinP.s, and from Dell Publishing Company, which 

. ' will publish the book in May. ~ , - '· 

I ·• , 

LOOK H.lgazine will publish·my next article on April lSth. 
The l;ook, titled HE SLEW THC DREAMER, will be published about 
M-1y 15th. 

I run currently negotiating with Ctr lo Ponti, the 
film ptoducer, over picture rights. I'll keep you infonred 

- of developments. 
'• 

As soon as you· are rrovcd to Na~hvillc, I will attempt 
•· to sec you •••• or rather we will ~ttcrr.pt to cet pcnnission 

for Y.Ol!_ to Gee '™:.• We need a picturo of you to use on the 
front cover of tne book. · ,. ... . • 

Jerry kccp3 in touch with me; <,od if it is yo\ll' desire 
you can count on me to keep in touch with you indt"finitcly. 
I'll help you in MY w.-iy I cun. ," ·• · , • ;: . . .; :..,•,:' . : . - ~ ',. ... ... 
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WILLIAM BRADFORD Huie

HARTSELLE, ALAPAMA

July 8, 1968

Mr. Arthur J. Hanes
Attorney at Law
617 Frank Nelson Building
Birmingham, Alabama 35203

Dear Art:

This letter is means to be part of our Agreement, signed on
this date, and is an extension and clarification of Article
5 of said Agreement

It is known and understood by you, Ray, and me that all ad-
vances made by publishers to an Author on a book contract
are merely loans, returnable in full if, for any reason what
ever, the book is not completed and accepted; and these ad-
vances or loans become income to the Author only after com-
pletion of the book and after its acceptance by the publisher

Therefore, any monics paid by me to you and Ray while I am re-
searching and writing this book are, in effect, loans from me
to the two of you. However, under the circumstances, I am: C= advances made by me to the
two of you nen-returnable. if you and Ray will agree that
those payments or advances shall not exceed the following
schedule of payments:

1. On the signing of the first, or bookie contract, I
will pay you the sum of $10,000.00. It is assumed that this
will be on or about July 15th, not later than July 20th

2. On the first day after Ray has been lodged in a jail
in the United States, I will pay $5000. It is assumed that
this will be about August 1st

3. One month after Rav has been lodged in the United
States; I will pay $5000

4. Similarly, a month later, another $5000.

5. Similarly. a month later, another $5000

6. Similarly, a month later, another $5000.
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Mr. Arthur J. Hance Pago 2 July 8, 2963

7. Similarly, a month later, another $5000.

In short, on signing, on Ray's return, and during the first
five months after his return, I am obligating myself to pay
you and Ray, under terms of our Agreement, to pay you and
Ray a total of $35,000. All payments, as per our Agreement,will bo made to you by my agent, Ned Brown, and these paymentsin equal amounts, will be charged against whatever may become
due to you and Ray under the Agreement.

Five months after Ray's return, assuming that I receive all
the cooperation from you and Ray guaranteed by the Agreement,I expect to have completed the book, or to have obtained legal
extentions from the publisher, you and Ray. Normally a pub-lisher has 30 days in which to accept or reject the book. Onc
the book has been accepted, the entire publishing advance will
be paid; and thereafter, all payments made to me, from any andall sources, will be income, not loans; and this income will be
divided and paid promptly as provided under the Agreement.

Your signature, along with that of Ray affixed by you under
your Power of Attorney, will attest Agreement.

William Bradford Huie

GrathickJHaveArthur J. Hanes

me Evil
James Earl Ray
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AGREEMENT

a
NORBEARIN entered tried EnLa BRY AF, 100A,

by and between William Bradford Huic (herein "Author") Janco
Earl Ray (hercin "Ray") and Arthur J. Hancs (heroin "Hanos")

1. This Agreement is entered into with reference to
the following:

(a) Author is and has been for many years a writer
of international reputation and has had numerous books and
articles published and scrialized throughout the world.

(b) Ray has been charged with the murder of Martin
Luther King, Jr. and it is anticipated that a trial (herein
"the Trial") of Ray for such murder will bc held in the state
of Tennessee in the near future

(c) Hanes is an attorney at law licensed to prac-
tice as such in the State of Alabama; Ray and Hanes and each of
them represent that Ray has engaged Hancs to act as his attorncy
in the Trial, that Hancs has accepted such engagement and that
he will so act.

(d) Author proposes to write litérarymaterial
dealing with the assassination of Martin Luther King, Jr., the
alleged participation of Ray therein, and the Trial, for the
purpose of establishing the truth with respect thereto.

(c) Ray and Hanes are desirous of assisting Author
in such writing by furnishing to him such material relative to

7 the subject matter of such writing which Author might not other
wine be

2. Ray and Hanes and each of them agree that they will
use their best efforts to arrange as many personal interviews
between Author and Ray and on the earliest occasions which may
be permitted by the authority having jurisdiction over the
institution in which Ray is then confined; and that they and
each of them on such occasions and otherwise, through Hancs or
other persons, will impart to Author such information (herein
the 'Private Material") with respect to the assassination of
Martin Luther King, Jr., the alleged participation of Ray
therein, and the life and activities of Ray. as they or either
of them may have or reasonably may be able to obtain: and that
Author shall have the right to use the Private Material or any
part thereof in his writing of said literary material.

3. The literary material which Author proposes to
write as aforesaid, including such of the Private Material as
Author in hio sole discretion clocks to use, is hereinafter
referred to as said work" Author shall have, and if and to
the extent that they or either of them have any rights, titles,
or interests therein, Ray and Hancs, and each of them, give,
sell, assign and transfer to Author, forever, the following
abooluto, exclusive and unqualified rights: the right to write
said work and to uoc the same, in whole or in part, in whatever
manner Author in his 0010 discretion may elect, including but
not limited to the right to make and/or cause to be made maga-
zinc, book, dramatic, motion picture, television and/or other
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adaptations of every kind, of caid work or any part thereof,
and for the purpose of making any of said adaptations Author
or his designees may change, Interpolate in, add to or subtract
from or make foreign language versions of, sald work, to such
extent as Author in his sole discretion may elect; the cole
and exclusive right to make motion pictures and television
pictures of all kinds based in whole OF in part on said work
and/or containing characters of said work (including remakes
of and/or requels to any such pictures), with the right to
sell, lease, license and generally deal in the same throughout
the world, forever; the right to use the name, voice and/or
likeness of Ray and Hanco, or either of them, in or as thetitle of said work; the right to obtain copyright in the name
of Author or otherwise in all countries throughout the world,
in and to said work and/or any of said adaptations; the sole
and exclusive right to negotiate for, execute and deliver, in
the name of Author alone or in the names of Author, Ray, and
Hanca, or any of them (but without consulting with or obtain-
ing the approval or consent of Ray or Rance thereto), such
licenses, grants, agreements, and contracts with respect to said
work, any of said adaptations, and/or any of the rights herein-
above set forth, as Author in his solo discretion may elect;
for this purpose (but without limiting the generality of the
foregoing) Ray and Hanes and each of them hereby irrevocably
appoint Author the true and lawful attorney of them and each
of them to negotiate for, execute and deliver, in the names of
Author, Ray and Hanes, or any. of them, as Author may elect, any
and all such licenses, grants, agreements and contracts.

4. Without in any manner limiting the generality of
the foregoing, Ray and liance and each of them agree, upon
demand, to execute and deliver to Author or his designees any
and all such instruments, including but not limited to assign-
marks, ovale, and releases. which in the judgment
U. Auchor may DC necessary or desirable to implement, effectuate
or protect the rights of, or rights, titles and interests herein
given or agreed to be given to, Author with respect to said work
and/or any of said adaptations.

5. In full cénsiderationfor all rights, titles and interests

given or agreed to be given by Ray and Haros to Author hereunder and

for all agreements and acts of Pay and Ranes hereunder or pursuant

hereto, Author agrees to pay to Ray and Hanes each, thirty per cent

of the gross receipts from caid work. All receipts shall be paid to

and collected by the Author's agent, Ned Brown, Inc., 315 South

Beverly Drive, Beverly Hills, Cubif, and said Author's agent shall

Like payments to Ray and Homes each, on ticir respective designees

cr assignees, within ten days after receipt. The Author's agent

shall also, at quarterly intervals, furnish statements reflecting all
transactions in reasonable detail. The Author's agent shall also,

within ten days after their completion, fumish to Pay and Hanes

copies of any and all contracts entered into by the Author.
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G. Notwithstanding anything elsewhere herein contained,
the parties expressly understand and agree as follows:

(a) Author has no obligation of any kind to Ray,
Hance or others to write or mike or cause to be written or made
said work or any of said adaptations, or to use any of the
Private Material in said work or said adaptations. Author has
not represented, warranted or agreed and docs not represent,
warrant or agree that if he does write or make or cause to be
written or made said work or any of said adaptations he will
in fact enter into any license, grant, agreement or contract
relative thereto, or that in any event there will be any Author's
not profits from said work in any particular amount or at all.

(b) view
the

wish
had

or
me

(c) Author shall receive credit for the writing
for said work and/or said adaptations in such manner as Author
may elect.

7. This Agreement shall be binding upon and inure to
the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective personal
representatives, executors, administrators, heirs, legatees,

may transfer or assian this Agreement, all
or any part of the rights, titles and interests hercin given or
agreed to bc given to Author hereunder, and/or all or any part
of any rights herein referred to, to any persons, firms and/or
corporations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed
this Agreement as of the date first above written.

William Bradford Huic
Author

Johnson
Girl

James Earl Ray
Ray

Haves
Arthur J. Hanes

Hanes
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elect. 
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SS: a 1960 before m. the
Hildard MON Approved
WILLIAM CRAUFORD know to mc to 1) the person
whose name is subscribed to the within instructions
and acknowledge: that he executed the same

WITNESSETH my hand and official scal.

SS: on aur 1968 before MC, the
undersigned personally annuared
JAMES EARL Riv Known to no to be the person virosc
name is subscribed to elic within instrument and
acknowledged that he executed the same.

WITNESSETH my hand and official scal.

SS: On Irelin 1960 before mc, the
undersigned / personally appeared
ARTHUR , J. KANCS known as to be the person whose
name is subsc :-4 to the within instrum ent and
acknowleded that he executed the same.

WITNESSETH my hand and Official seal
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STATE OF TENNESSEE

COUNTY OF SYELBY

WHEREAS, William Bradford Huio ("Author"), JAMFS EARL

RA Y (Ray") and ARTHUR J. HANES ("Hanes"), did, on or about

July 8th, 1968, enter into what has been callod a "Basic

Agreement" relating to tho writing of certain literary material

by Author and the grant of certain rights to Author by Ray and

Hanos; and

WHEREAS, ON and after July 5th, 1968, by assignment agrco-

monts, Ray assigned to llanes at first a portion of his interest
in any moneys accruing to Hanes under said Basic Agreement; and

later the said Ray assigned to tho said Hanos all of his inter-
ost in said monoys so accruing under any agreement or agreements

with said Author; and

WHEREAS, by an instrument designated "Amendatory Agroomont"

on the 29th day of January, A. D., 1068, also entered into by and

botwoon the said Author and the said Ray and Hanes, the said

Hanos did by said Amendatory Agreement transfer and assign to

Ray all of his (Hanos') right, titlo and interest in, to and un-

der said Baoic Agreement and the Assignment Agreements, including
but not limitod to any and all moneys and other compensation of

any kind to which the said Hanes may now or hereafter be entit-
led thorcundor; and

WHEREAS, Porcy Foreman, a duly liconsed and practicing attor-
noy at law of II ouston, Toxas, has been admitted by the trial
Judgo at Monphis, Tonnessee, to its bar for the purpose of rop-

resonting tho said James Earl Ray in the trials of casos pend-

ing boforo said judge, said admission having been at the request

in open court on November 12, 1968 made by the said Jamos Earl

Ray, and tho said Ray dosiros to socure the foos of tho said at-

tornoy for his said defenso, and dosires to assign to tho said

Porcy Foreman all of the rights, titlo and interest ho may have

or horotoforo at any time may have had under any contract or con

tracts with the said Author and or as assignoo of any rights at

. . 
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any timo hold by the said Hanos, and any and all rights of
whatsoever kind or character ho may havo as a result of tho

writings of said author and of thoir subsequent publication,
including tho right to receivo, accept and retain the proccoda

derivod from said rights in hio own name absolutely, now, thoro-

foro,-

KNOT ALL Mall BY THESE PRESENTS:

THAT I, JAMES EARL RAY, presently in Momphis, Sholby County

Tonnossco, for and in consideration of monics heretoforo advan-

cod by him in my behalf, and, further in considoration of his
cervices horetoforo rendored in my behalf and his agreement to

reprosont my at the trial or trials of any cases presently pond-

ing against mo in Shelby County, Tennessee, have signed ovor,
given, conveyed and transferred, and do, by this instrument here-
now givo, assign, set over and transfer to PERCY FOREMAN, of

Houston, Harris County, Texas, a 11 of my aforesaid right, titlo
and no to the proceeds Ciac would otherwise havo

accruod to mo pursuant to said Basic Agreement andto said Atonda.

tory Agreement, and to all of my rights thereunder as woll as to

any other right or rights that might be or have been mino because

of the writing and subsequent purblication of such writing by

said Author, whother included in said assignment by the said Hanon

to mo under tho Amondatory Agreement of January 29th, 1969, or

otherwise, vaid assignment and transfor heroin to the said Porcy

Foreman being a bsolute and irrevocablo, and I here non authorizo

and diroct any person-, firm or corporation having funds duo and

owing no by virtuo of said Basic Agreement or any subsoquont as -
signmento, including said Amendatory Agreement, or otherwiso ow-

inc me bocause of the writings of caid Author, to pay tho samo

to tho caid Porcy Foreman, at his of fico in Houston, Harris Co.,

Toxas, in his own nam and as his own propufty.
IN MITNESS Phoroof, I have signod this convoyanco, assign-

mont and contract at Momphis, Sholby Co., Tonnossoo, this tho
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3rd day of Fobruary, A. i. 1969.

End. Reg
JAMES EARL RAY

THE STATE OF TEKNESSEE

COUNTY OF SHELBY

BEFORE ME, tho undersigned Notary Public in and for Shelby

County, Tonno3000, on this day personally appeared JAMES EARL

RAY, known to me to bo the person whose name is signed to tho

foregoing instrumont, and he acknowledged to me that the exocu-

ted the camo for the purpose and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office at Memphis, Tennessee,

this 3rd day of February, A..., 1969.

Notary Public in and for Snelby w.
Tonnosseo.

My commission expires April 23, 1969.
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AMENDATORY AGREEMENT

January
AMENDATORY AGREEMENT entered into this 29 day of

December 1968, by and between WILLIAM BRADFORD HUIE (herein

"Author"), JAMES EARL RAY (herein "Ray") and ARTHUR J. HANES

(herein "Hanes")

(1) This Amendatory Agreement is entered into with
reference to the following:

(a) The parties hereto have entered into a certain

Agreement and letter agreement supplementary thereto, both

dated July 8, 1968 (herein "said Basic Agreement"), relating
to the writing of certain literary material by Author and

the grant of certain rights to Author by Ray and Hanes.

(b) Ray and Hanes have entered into a certain docu-

rent entitled "Agreement" dated July 5, 1968 (herein the

"Assignment Agreement") under which Ray assigned to llanes a

portion of his interest in any moneys accruing to Hanco under

said Basic Agreement.

(c) Under and pursuant to said Basic Agreement

Author has in fact written and is presently writing certain

literary material with respect to the murder of Martin Luther

King, Jr., Ray's alleged participation in and Ray's coming

trial for such murder, and the life and activities of Ray,

come of which material has been and other of which will be

published in issues of Look Magazine by Cowles Communications,

Inc. pursuant to a contract with Author, and other of which

material will be published in book form by Doll Publishing

Co., Inc. pursuant to a contract with Author (the working

titlo of which book is "THEY SLEW THE DREAMER")
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~~~l,r.1'!:NDIITOltY ~GRE1;"-Imr <>ntcrcd into this ,21 1 day or 

1960, by and bctwc<.'n WILJ,Ii\H BRJ\DPOP.D HUIE (herein 

• J\utl10 ') , JAfIBS. EJ\RL MY (herein "Ray"-) \~nd 1\RTHUR J. IlhNES ·• 

{herein "Hance").· 

(l) 'l'hio J\rocndatory l19rccmcnt is entered into .-with 

reference to tl1c following: 

. . .. 
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· (n) ~ 'l'hc parties he.r~to have .c~tc1:cd into a- certain 

.J\grcemcnt and 

<lated July 8, 

letter ngrcc~cmt :,upplcmcn\ary thereto, both .. -

1968 (herein ~Daid Dasie 1\grcemcnt"), relating 

to tllc writing of certain literary material by Author and 

the.grant of certain.rights to 1\uthor by Ray And Hanes. 

(b) Ray and Uanoc have entered into a certain do~u-

cent entitled "Agreement" dated July 5, 1968 (herein the 

. ~ -~- •Ao:Jignmcnt Agreement") under which Ray ns~~gn~d to Jlnncs a 
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• portion of l,io intc-rcot in a·ny moneys accruing to llanco under. 
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o~id D~oic Agrccmont. .· 
(c). Under and pursunnt to ~aid Basic Agreement •. 
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(d) At the time of the execution of said Banic

Agreement and for some period thereafter, Hancs was engaged

to act and did act as attorney for Ray in connection with

Ray's coming trial, but such engagement has been terminated,

llancs no longer represents Ray as hic attorney in any capá~
city, and Percy Foreman, an attorney at law, has been sub-

stituted to act and now acts as attorncy for Ray.

(c) The parties are desirous of effecting certain
releases and other acts with respect to said Basic Agreement

as hereinafter provided.

(2) Hancs does hereby transfer and assign to Ray all of
Hanes' right, title and interest in, to and under said Basic

Agreement and the Assignment Agreement, including but not being

limited to any and all moneys and other compensation of any kind

to which Hanes may now or hereafter be entitled thereunder.

Hanco further agrees that he shall not hereafter write or author-

iza to be written any literary material relating to the murder

or Musical Lutner Xing. Jr ay'a alleged participation in or

Ray'sC coming trial for such murder, or the life or activities of

Ray, and that he shall not hereafter make or authorize to be made

magazine, book, dramatic, motion picture, television and/or other

adaptation of any kind relating to any such subjects.

(3) Hanos hereby forever releases and discharges Ray and

Author and each of them from any and all claims, demands, actions

and causeo of action which Hanes, but for this release, might now

have or hereafter might have against them or either of them under

or pursuant to paid Basic Agreement, the Assignment Agreement or

any other agreements or contracts, written or oral, of any kind

or nature whatsoever heretofore entered into between said parties

or any of them with respect to the subject matter of said Basic

Agreement. without limiting the foregoing. Hancs does hereby

acknowledge that he has received from Author and Ray any and all

2.
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moneya and other compensation which Hanco heretofore may have

been entitled to receive from Author or Ray under caid Bacic

Agreement, the Assignment Agreement or otherwise.

(4) Author and Ray, and each of them, do hereby forever

release and discharge Hancs from any and all claims, demands,

actions and causeb of action which they or either of them, but

for this release, might now have or hereafter might have against
Hanco under or pursuant to said Basic Agreement, the Assignment

Agreement or any other agreements or contracts, written or pral,
heretofore entered into between said parties or any of them with

respect to the subject matter of said Basic Agreement.

(5) The parties hereby agree that for any and all purposes

Hanes shall no longer be or be considered as a party to said Basic

Agreement, and shall have no further right, title or interest of

any kind or nature whatsoever thereunder or under the Assignment

Agreement or any other agreements or contracts, written or oral,

heretofore entered into between the partics or any of them, with

respect to the subject matter of said Basic Aarcement. Hanco

hereby agrees to execute and deliver to Author and/or Ray upon

demand any further instruments necessary or desirable to implement

or effectuate this Amendatory Agreement.

(6) Ray docs hereby acknowledge and confirm that as of

the date hereof there are no moncys or other compensation of any

kind now due or payable to Ray from Author under or pursuant to
paid Basic Agreement, the Assignment Agreement, or otherwise.

(7) Author and Ray hereby agrees that paragraph 5. of

said Basic Agreement shall be and the same hereby is amended to

provide that all acts therein specified to be done by Author's

agent shall be done, instead, by Author, and to provide further

that all payments to be made and all statements, notices and other

documents to be furnished or given to Ray shall be made, furnished

3.
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or given to Ray in care of Ray'D Attorney, Percy Foremun, Ear.
at 1116 Capitol Avenue, Huston, Texas, 77002.

(8) The parties do hereby confirm and agree that except

as hereinabove expressly oct forth said Basic Agreement: ic in
full-force and effect and has not been and is not hereby altered,
amended or modified in any manner or particular whatsoever, that

Author has and shall continue to have all of the rights, titlec
and interests given or granted, Or agreed to be given or granted,

to him by Ray and/or Hancs under said Bacic Agreement, and that

the writing by Author and the publication by Cowles Communica-

tions, Inc. in Look Magazine and by Dell Publishing Co., Inc. of

certain literary materials, hereinabove referred to, has been

and is authorized under said Basic Agreement and cuch rights,
titleo and interests.

(9) Thio Amendatory Agreement shall be binding upon and

inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective

personal representatives, executors, administrators, heirs,

logatees and assigns. Author may transfer or assign this incnd-

division all 01 any juit C : the rights, titles
and interests herein referred to, to any person, firm or corpor-

ation.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have executed this

Amendatory Agreement as of the date first above written.

William Bradford Huic, Author"

APPROVED AS TO FORM Dame Eri
RyAND CONTENT: /James Earl Ray, "Ray"

PennsylvanianPercy x préman,ao Attorney
for James Parl Ray

Arthur J. Dance, Hanes

&
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4-15-69
CIVIL RIGHTS DIVISION

ASSASSINATION OF MARTIN LUTHER KING, R.

our 4-14-69

Joe C. Hester 4-11-69
Memphis

XXX (B) REL:jms

SYNOPSIS:
On 3-10-69 subject appeared before Judge W. Preston

Battle, Division III, Criminal Court, Shelby County, Memphis,Tenn., and entered plea of guilty to murder in the first degreefor which he was sentenced to 99 years imprisonment. On 3-13
and 3-14-69, efforts made by FBI Agents to interview Ray at
Tennessee State Penitentiary, Nashville, Tenn., were unsucessful.Dn 4-7-69, subject filed in Criminal Court of Shelby County,
Tenn., a motion for a new trial.
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CIVIL.RIGHTS DIVISIOH 

ASSASSINATION OF MARTIN LUTRIR KING, .B. 

Joe c. Bester 
Meapbis 

XXX (B) ULtJ• 

SYNOPSIS: 

our 

4-11-69 

On 3-10-69 subject appeared before Judge W •. P.reston 
aa·ttle, Divlsion 11.I, Crimin.al Court, Shelby .County_, Memphis, 
.Tenn., ·and entered plea of gull ty to ·murder' in .the :first degree 
:for wh'ich he ,was ,·sentenced ·to 99 years lmpr_isonment. On 3-.13 
and 3-14..-69, ef.forts ·made ·by :FBI Agents ·to .interv.iew ·Ray at 
Tennessee State :Pen•i•t.entia.ry, ·Nasbv11·1e, Tenn., ·were .unsucessful,. 
·en ·4-7.-69., subject filed in Criminal Court of Shelby County, 
Te.nn. , a ·mo t'ion :for a new tr.ia 1 .• 
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FD-263 (Rev. 12-19-67)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD

MEMPHIS MEMPHIS 4/11/69 3/10/69 - 4/7/69
TITLE OF CASE REPORT MADE BY TYPED BY

SA JOE C. HESTER JAP
JAMES EARL RAY, aka; CHARACTER OF CASEDr. MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. -
VICTIM

CR - CONSPIRACY

REFERENCE:

Report of SA JOE C. HESTER dated 12/18/68, at Memphis.

P -
LEADS:

MEMPHIS DIVISION

AT MEMPHIS, TENNESSEE Will maintain contact with the
District Attorney General's Office, and will report further
developments regarding subject's motion for a new trial.

COVER PAGE A*
ACCOMPLISHMENTS CLAIMED NONE ACQUIT- CASE HAS BEEN:

CONVIC AUTO. FUG. FINES SAVINGS RECOVERIE$ TALS
PENDING OVER ONE YEAR YES NO
PENDING PROSECUTION

OVER SIX MONTHS YES NO

SPECIAL AGENT
APPROVED DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOWIN CHARGE

COPIES MADE:

3 - Bureau (44-38861)
3 - Memphis (44-1987)

Dissemination Record of Attached Report Notations

Agency

Request Recd.

Date Fwd.

How Fwd.

By
GPO :1968 o*299-885

COVER PAGE

''F0-~3 (Rev. 12-19-67) • • .,,., 

FE.DERAL Bl)REAU OF INVESTIGATION 

OF'FIC:f: OF' ORIGIN OAT£ INVf;$TIGATIVf: Pf;RIOO 

If IS 
TYPie:.o av 

~ 

JAMES EARL RAY, aka; 
Dr. IIARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. -
VICTIM 

REPERENCB: 

SA JOB C. HESTER 
CHARACTER OF CASE 

CR - CONSPIRACY 

Repor.t of SA JOB C. BISTER da tecl 12/18/88, at Meaph~•. 
,/ 

LEADS: 

MEMPHIS DIVISION 

AT MEMPHIS, TENNESSEE Will Mintain contact with the 
Diatrict Attorney General'• Office, and will report further 
deyelopaents regarding aubject'• aotion for a new trial. 

- COVER PAGE A* . 
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JAP 

R~COV_E;Rlf;$ 
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- -

AP.PROVie:-0 
SPEC:IAL, AGE;NT DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW 

- -
IN ¢HARG!!; 

'- "' 
C:OPll/:5 MAOt:1 

-· 1 · 
@- Bureau (44-38881) I 

3 ·-
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'' ' -· 
.. I 
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ALL
routing Slip

0-7 (Rev. 9-25-67) (Copies to Of Checked)

TO: SAC,

Albany Houston Norfolk Tampa
Albuquerque Indianapolis Oklahoma City Washington Field
Anchorage Jackson Omaha Quantico
Atlanta Jacksonville Philadelphia
Baltimore Kansas City Phoenix TO LEGAT:
Birmingham Knoxville Pittsburgh Bern
Boston Las Vegas Portland Boon
Buffalo Little Rock Richmond Buenos Aires
Butte Los Angeles Sacramento, Hong Kong
Charlotte trovisville St. Louis London
Chicago Memphis Salt Lake City Maniler
Cincinnati Miami San Antonio Mexico, D.F.
Cleveland Milwaukee San Diego, Ottawa
Columbia Minneapolis San Francisco Parts
Dallas Mobile San Sugn Rome
Denver Newark Savannah Santo Domingo
Detroit New Haven Seattle Tokyo
E1 Paso New Orleans Springfield
Honolulu New York City April 15, 1969

Date

RE:

ASSASSINATION OF MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.

Retention For appropriate
For information optional action Surep, by

The enclosed is for your information. If used in a future report, conceal
all sources, paraphrase contents.

Enclosed are corrected pages from report of SA,
dated

Remarks:

Enclosed is copy of RCMP report.

Enc.

Buffle 44-38861
Urfile 44-1987

RE:_ 

(Copies to Of- Cheeked) 

g ~~~~~o: City 
Ornah0s 
Phlladeipl'lia 
Phoenllt 

§ Pittsburgh 
Portland 
Rlcb:mo.r,.d 
Sacrarne_nto. 

-- St,_ L.ou!s: 
Salt i..olte_ City 
SO:n Antonto. 

_ San Diego_ 
S.an. f'ran'ctseo. 

. $¢'1 1 U.<;.ff 

· S<rvann ah. 
Seattle 
Sp:ttngfiel<! 

§T~po 
Wash1n9_ton f"iel,\ 
°'1anUC'o 

TO LEGAT: 

§ Bern. 
BOtln 
B-\\enos Aires 

~

Bong l<ong 
Lo_ndol'l' 
Matili<:r 
MeiclcO, 0,f!", 
Ottawa 
Parts 1 

fl.o~e ' 

8 S0sr.to. D<;,'mlngo· 
1oltyo · 
' 

Dote ___ A.;;;,.p_r_11_1_5-=·;._1_9_6_9_' _ 

ASSASSINATION OF 11.ARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. 

I 

" 

ReteL'lUon 
tJi f'o:r IL'lfo't1not1on Cl opUoL'lol QSli.rep, by .. _ ... ____ _ 

CJ Thi;, el'l'e}o_secf ls to_r you;r iL'lJOto:ral',.Oh,, If. \\Sed li:> o: fi(til.re report, I:)_ con¢e;a1 
oll sou;rc_es·, C) 1>arar,hrose ,;ontents~ 

C) l:foelosed are_ corrected p(t,;es tro"tti report o1 SA.-------------­
dated ----------------

Remarks: '1 
Enclosed 1s copy of RCIIP report. 

t.nc. 
B.uf1le 44-38861 
Utflle 44-1987 
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4-13-69
CIVIL RIGHTS DIVISION

ASSASSINATION OF MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.

XXX (B) REL:jms

Enclosed is copy of RCMP report.

4-15-69 
CIVIL RIGHTS DIVISION 

ASSASSINATIOH OF MARTIN. LUTHER KING, JR. 

Enclosed is copy of RCIIP report. 
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ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE - GENDARMERIE ROYALE DU CANADA
RCMP C237

GRC6880 x REV.1-4.66
OTHER FILE REFERENCES: DIVISION DATE

2 APR 69
RCMP FILE REFERENCES:

REF. AUTRES DOSSIERS: REF. DOSSIERS GRC:

6811Q-791-Q-60(VL.2)SUB-DIVISION SOUS.DIVISION

68-0-790-205
68-790-74

DETACHMENT DÉTACHEMENTToronto C.I.B. General

Martin Luther KING -
Murder of.
(ASSISTANCE TO F.B.I.)

25 MAR 69

1. On this date, the Assistant C.I.B. Officer disclosed that
he had been advised by a local press representative that William John
B3ATTIE would be coming to this Headquarters on this date to offer infor-
mation regarding the nurder of Martin Luther KING.

2. John William BEATTIE claims to be the National Leader of
the Canadian National Socialist Party. His philosophies and political
ideologies are extremely right wing and he has written several articles
and given numerous speeches on anti-Semitism and anti-negro events. He
is continually seeking any recognition through the press and news media.It was learned that he had originally offered this information to the
press and when nothing appeared in the papers, he told the press that he
was going to the R.C.H.P.

3. The Assistant C.I.B. Officer instructed that BEATTIS be
interviewed by S/Sgt. Morso and myself.

4. BEATTIS advised that David STANLEY who was at one time a
radical member of his organization, forwarded names of Toronto residents
to the National States Rights Party in Birninghan, Alabama, so that the
publication THUNDSABOLT could be forwarded to then. STANLSY chose these
names out of the City Directory and forwarded lists of two to three
hundred names on several occasions. This incident took place in 1965
and shortly after this, STARLEY went to the South States and went on a
speaking tour with J.B. STONER, who is now the Defence Counsel for James
Earl RAY.

5. B3ATTIE feels that the names Ramon SHRYD, Paul BRIDGEMAN
and Eric Vincent GALT were some of the names forwarded to J.B. STONER.
These names and identities were eventually utilized by James Sarl RAY.

6. BEATTIE supplied postcards and letters which connect
STANLEY with STONER on his speaking tour, and these documents were photo-
stated and returned to BEATTIS; copies are attached.

7. BEATTIS feels that there is a conspiracy between STONER,
RAY and others concerning the murder of Martin Luther KING. He aduits
that it is only a presumption on his part.

8. With reference to the attachments, STONER is noted as
Vice Chairman of the National States Party and the copies of the postcards
indicate that STANLEY was with him on one of his speaking tours.

9. We place little value in any information received from

RE: 

OIKU fill R(fUENCES; 
Rtf, AUTR($ QO$SJ(R$; 

°11lirt in Lu thor KING - .. 
Hurdsr of. 

.• (AS::HS'l'ANC3 TO F .B. I .. ) 

25 MAH 69 ._. ............... 

l. . On this date, the Assistant c;I.D. Officer disclosod that 
he hnd bean advised by a local pres~ reproscnwtivo that ;·alliar.t John 
B3.:\'tl'IB would be cooinz to this Heud<1-uartars on this date to offer infor­
mation ragardin3 the ourder of Martin Luther KIUG. 

2. John Uilliact HEATTIS claitl:3 to be the national Leader or 
tho Canadian National Socialist Party. His ·philosophies and political 
.ideologies are extrct?oly ri~~t wing and he has written several articlos 
and given numerous spoochcs on anti-Scoitisr:. and anti-nogro events. He • 
is continually soekin!:; any recognition throug.~ the press and neus racdia. 
It was learnf}d that ho had originally offorad this .inforimtion to the 
pr-0ss and whon nothin0 appeared -in tho paper5, he to'ld the presg that he 
was going to the R.C.-d.P. ·· 

J. The As5istant C.I.D. Officer instructed that, '33AT'l!S be 
interview0d by S/Szt. z,!orso and r,iyscl£. • ,. 

4. .DEATTIS advisod that David S"i.\?t! .. 3Y who lla3 at one ti~ a 
· rtldical c~n-,bor of hig org3.nization, forwarded nar.1os of_ Toronto r,:,si(fonts 

to tho li..ttional States Rizhts Party in Biminsha.".l, Alaba::.1a, so that the 
publication TaunO&nBO!.? co?.tld be forwarded to thtul. Sl'1u"!I,SY chose thusa 
n:loas out of tho City Dir-0ctory and foruardcd li:1ts of two t.o three 
hundr~d na~es on sevoral occasion:J. 'lhin incitfon~ took placo ·1n 1965 
and shortly after thi3, ·s1~.;1u ... ~Y uent. to tho South St3tcs and went on a· 
spca~ine tour uith J.B. !,rm-i::n, who is no11 the Dofcnco Coun&cl ror Ja":los 
Earl RAY. .- ~ . -, 

I • ._ 

5. D3AT'l'Ir{ feels that the na:.ns Ra-lon SU:\YD, Paul -:1ftIDGB;.-!.r .. U 
antl Sric ·v1nccnt GAL'l, ucre so:~ of tho names for.·mrded to J .s. S'l'0:1:;n. 
These na1:19s and id~ntitios wero eventually utilizod by Jaraos Sarl RAY. 

6. •· .B!•-:A'l"'TIE suppli1,d ponteard3 'a~d letters ,1:1lch connect 
.S'r'A!:13Y ~,ith S"Ni?-r~R on his spoaking tol.1r, and these' docu::.~nts \lore photo-
stated and returned to B~~A ·:trIS; copies are attached. 

7. !lBl,?TI£ .feels that there is a conspiracy between 0TOHBn > 
HAi .and others conc~rninz tho :nu:-der of Hartin Luth~r Kl?hi. He aduits 
that it i:l only a prosur:iption on hi$ part. · ., .. 

$ 
Vi.co Chairuan 
itrdicatc that 

-
With rc£'orcncc to tho nttachra.,,nts, !>TJ!l":R is noted as 

or tho National State:J Party and tho copi'cs of' t!le po3tcarus 
51".\::L-::Y 1·ra:-; ~11th hia on ona of hio spoaking t-~urs. · 

tfo nl:ice little value in nnv info~tion recaivad frow 
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2CMP-GRC 6881 CONTINUATION :SUITE DE C237
REV. 1-4-66

RE
PAGEOUEL

Martin Luther KING 2.

considering that it will possibly substantiate other facts presently
being held by the U.S. Authorities.
10. BEATTIE is subject of a Colour Coded (V.I.P.) Gazette
Card File No. H2-702-Q-2-664.

11. "0" Division SIB maintain files on both BEATTIS and
STANLEY, therefore could a copy of this report please be forwarded.

S.U.I.

D.D.: 30-5-69

Cpl.
(J.S. Dunlop) 17852.

Toronto C.I.B. General.
(L.H.M.) S/Sgt.
i/c Tor. CIB Gen.

THE COMMISSIONER, OTTAWA

FORWARDED for your information, to. ether with copies of
the enclosures.

2. We are not in a position to assess BEATTIE'S supposition.
Consequently, this information is being forwarded primarily for
your information and the information of the F.B.I.

3. As there is a possibility of a new trial, our file will
be held open pending your advice in that regard.

S.U.I.

TORONTO (C.R. Doey), Supt.
8-4-69 Officer i/c C.I.B.

CC: The Officer 1/c S.I.B., Toronto - Encls. - S.U.I.

... 
f 

. 
'• . CONTINUATION': w1ii o(c:31 

REV, I •~•U 
rAGE 

:-Iartin Luther KI1IG 
.. 

_considerin$ that it 1'!111 possibly substantiate othor fncts pr-eoently 
being hold by th<.' U.S. Authoritios. -• . ', 
10. i1BAT1.'Ir; 13 subject of a· C-~)lour Codod (V .I.P.} Gazette 
Card File Ho. n~-?02-Q-2-664. -- _ _,, · 

11. 11011 Division SIB :-ci.ainta'ln fil~s on both B3A1'1'IS and 
STANL£Y, theroi"oro could a copy of t}d..3 report please bo foruarded._ 

s.u.1. 

·····~··········· (L.H.H.) S/S~t. 
i/c Tor. CID Gen • 

.. 
Tiffi CO!•!MISSIOHER, OTTAWA 

' . 

' , .... 

. Cpl. 
(J.s. Dunlop) {J 17852. 

Toronto c.I.B. General. 

, POR',t\-RDED for your inforr.iation, to. ether \li th copies of 
the enclosures. 1 

2. We are not in a posi"tion to assccs m•;AT'i'IE 's supposition. 
Consequently, this infornation is beine forwarded primari-ly for 
your .information and 'the .information of ·tho P.B.l_, . ., 

3. As there is a possibi1-ity of a new ·trial, our file will 
be hold open pending your advice in ·that regard. 

S.U.I. 

TOROUTO 
8-4-69 

,, \ I 

(C.R. Doe
7
Y,), Supt. 

Officer i c C.I.B. 

cc: The Officer 1/c s.I.B., Toronto -~Encls. - s.u.I. 
ll ~ 

' 

., 
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NATIONAL STATES RIGHTS PARTY

National Hoodqrorters: FOST OFFICE DOX 733 CIRMINCHAM, ALAZAMA

NATIONAL OFFICERS: LOCAL BRANCH
NED DUPES

HEADQUARTERS
CHAIRMAN

ATTY J. B. STONER

VICE CHAIRMAN June 29th, 1965.
R. D. ELDRIDGE John Beattie,
ORGANIZER 181 Rhodes Ave.,
BERNIECE SETTLE Toronto 8, Ontario
SECRETARY

CARL RIDOUT Dear John:
TREASURE

DR. EDWARD R. FIELDS Well I am now in Birmingham till about August 1st. I will
DIRECTOR then drive back to Toronto via a long route to arrive about

September 1st. PLEASE KEEP THIS UNDER YOUR HAT.

Enclosed is an inquiry you can check out. I have a few more
new names here which I will send you if you request them.

How did your case come out? If my estimate of Toronto
Jew-Justice is correct you will never read this letter due
to the fact that it is stollen or you in jail.
Well let me hear from you, and until I do, I remain,

Yours for RACE and NATION,

DAS 1- David Stanloy.

P. S. - Please send all letters to: Mr. R. Todd, Box 3848,
Birmingham, Ala.

' ~ 
~ 

NATIONAL S ~_;/·' -HTS PARTY 
, . 

·"' ., 

Notior.ol Hoo&.l~orten: 

NATIONAL OfflCEIU: 

NE'O OUPES 
CHAIRMAN 

L<Y'...AL BUNGH 
, KI.AJ)QUAJ(Ttt.S 

ATTY J, B. STONER 
VJCf CHAIRMAN 

R. P. E[ORIDGE 
O:tGANIZER 

UERNIECE .SE.TTU 
SECRETARY 

CARL RIDOUT 
TREASURE 

John Beattie, 
181 Rhodes Ave., 
Toronto 8, Ontario 

Dear John: 

Jtme 29th, 1965. 

t 

OR. EOWAAo R. flElO) Well I am noli in B1r.o1ngham till about August 1st. I will 
DIRECTo~ then drive back to Toronto via a long route to arrive about 

September ·1st. PLEASE KEEP THIS t.r.U)ER YOUR HA'?. 

Enclosed 1s an inqUiry you can c'tleck out. I have a tew mora 
new names hero uh1oh I will sand you if you roquast them • 

• 
How did _your case coca out? If my e st1mato or Toronto .. 
Jew-Justice is corroot you uill nevar road this letter duo 
to the faot that it is etollen or you in_Ja1lo · 

' ' 

Well let me hear trom you, mid until I do, I re~ain, 

DASI-

P.s. - Please send all letters to: Mr. R. To , Box 3848, · 
B1rlll1ngh~, Ala. . 
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ANYERSIDE STREET, SPOKANE, WASHINGTON 731496

fat CONQIET
7

1385 MULTI

SCLEROSIS
POST CARD

through "Must
withJ.E.Item JOHN BEATTIE,

Sie you 181 PHOVES Ave

inAugust TORONTO 8,
Love CINTARIO,CANADAItc

KNEW DELEANS GRAND ISLE.
SOURSON STREET TARPON RODSometimes known as Crazy

up Courtion Street." this
area of the French Quarter 2 aut addressly 22-24.must for every visitor Mare you
find the firest of Dixeland Jazz, 1965
wets as onerly any kire of night club
entertainment you might desire.

Color photo by Grant L. Robertson

John!
Nown have JOHN EEATTIE

for IL weaked
181 Ritious Ave

Licking for
genin TORONIC &.

lesst Sav. CNTARIO,
CANAOA

John,
You can write ABCDMI

in ala as Iwill
going thereshortly Send

M: X '4
'AM FOR BETT

BUSINESS-SH

down the original ofthe Post Card
"CIJ" ofIwillre-print
Say hello to the JOHN BEATTIE )

Mandman for me.
471 DALLIOL Sr.,

Dave APT. 8.
THE STATE OF OHIO TORONTO ONT.,e...t AREA 41,222 Sauace Miles
fH[ STATf OF 01-flO 

CAPITAL: co: ..... ~ ••. AR!A 41,222 h••r• 1,1:1 ... 
it .. k, l4t~ :11 p.;""l•t;oa. Wu the l7r~ St•t• •dMtttt\'f 
~ n. u~~•. 
f~OWU: Sc•r'I•' C•r .. t~• 
~:ao· c.,.:rui 

.. 

. . 

' " ,, 
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CHOWS enjoying sun. sans and surf store"munica,
beach from Sente Monica MUNICIPAL Pier to

Photo Color by Coo i Bankworked

CAUF

Have been
ADDRESS ONLY

spinning the lust
few hany in Rost

JOHN BEATTIE,
181 RHODES AVE

angeles TORO NTO 8" too you in ONTARIO
best Since CANAEA

TARJETA POSTAL
VISTACOLORY 80CIS

19

MyDearDieter!
Lito en Mexico

CORREC
:AEREO

justsitting MEXICO

hereunderapalm
drinking beer.Ifind DIETER

in much morestimilating
c/oWOLFGANG SCHILLBACK

than fighting
an

enemy 974A BATHURST ST.,
thatdoesn'texist! TORONTODave ONTARIO,Vista de 1. Plays Villa del Mar, Veracrux, Mexico.

View of Villa del Mar Beach.
Foto porTomas Saldana. CANADA

CALL IA) MARATHON 11 14 11 POST CARD

DearJohn
Mesage INVINE

15 I
1955

ALBERTA
swise ON FOR

CALGARY

ammoving

along fineout JOHN BEATTIE,
here. will keep 11 FAIRWAY DR,
istouch. SCARBORD ,

Dave MADE INCANAJA ONT.AGENCY PRESSITO16-1

l 
.. 

. 

i 

l 

,• 

. 
'I . 

. . 

., 

' .; 
• 'A ., 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



Management
4-14-69Civil Rights Division

ASSASSINATION OF MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.

XXX (B) REL:jav

NOTE:
Attached is a copy of amended and supplemental motion for

a new trial on behalf of James Eirl Ray filed in the Criminal Court
of Shelby County, Memphis, Tennessee, on April 7, 1969.

' 
. ' _,;.• 

c1v:1'l Rights .Division 

-AIMIIINATION.OF )t.ARfIN 'LUfflER KING, JR, 

:)CCC' (B) RBL: jav 

.. 

NOTE; 
- Attached is a copy :of amended and supplementa~ motion 1or 

:a .new trial on ·behalf of James J:.ir'l Ray _:filed .in ·the Criminal Court 
of Shelby CQunty, Memphis, Tennessee, on April 7, '1969. 
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IN THE CRIMINAL COURT OF SHELLY COUNTY, TENNESSEE

STATE OF TENNESSEE

VS NO. 16645

JAMES EARL RAY, FILED 4-7-69 am
Defendant BLACKWELL. CLERK

BY
A
LaBlack

NEW TRIAL my
D. C.

AMENDED AND SUPPLEMENTAL MOTION FOR

Comos now JAMES EARL RAY, the defendant in the above styled

cause, by and through his attorneys Richard J. Ryan, J. B. Stoner, and

Robert W. Hill, Jr., and incorporates herein by reference letters asking

for a new trial, especially that communication addressed to Judge No

Preston Battle datod March 26, 1969, and refers to it herein as though

it were copied verbatim, said letter being in the office of the Clerk

of Criminal Court of Momphis, Shelby County, Tennessee, and he hereby

amends and supplements said letters to the effect that he moves this

Honorable Court to set aside his waiver, his plea of guilty, and his

conviction and grant him a new trial pursuant to and in accordance with

Section 17-117 of the Tennessee Code Annotated.

And for further grounds of this Motion for a New Trial your

defendant would state that the said waiver, plea, and conviction were

the result of your defendant being deprived of legal counsel in violation

of the Fourteenth and Sixth Amendments to the United States Constitution

and submits the followingfacts in support thereof:

to
Defendant would show that he and his two prior attorneys in this

above styled cause entered into contracts with the author William Bradford

Huie while your defendant was in the Shelby County jail awaiting trial,
said contracts being primarily to sell the publishing and movie rights

concerning defendant's case; that this sale was to mado to the said William

Bradford Huic for substantial sums of money, ovidenced by Exhibits Nos.

1, 2, 3, It, 5, 6 and 7 which are attached here to and mado a part of this

Motion.

-1-

. . . . . . . , ... 

IN ~IE CRIMINAL COURT OF SHf~l!i COUllTY, 'J,;;mn;ssm~ 

Sl'ATE Olt' TENNESSEE 

vs 

JAMES EARL RAY 1 

,, ..,_ l 

. . 

_ -,=--··_,.i7.' cause, by and through his attorneys Richard J. Ryan, J. __ B. Stoner, and • 

Robert w. Hill, Jr.; and :tncorpor~tos herein by reference l;tters asking 

for a new trial, especially that-comnmnication addrossed to· Judge "ilo 

Preston Battle datod March 26, 1969,.,,and refers to it herein-as thouch 

it l'te:ro copied vcrbatirn, said lotter being in tho office of ·the Clerk 

.of'-Criminal-Court·o.r·Momphis; Shelby County, Tennessee, and ho hereby-·-·· -

amends and supplements said letters to tho cifeot that -he move~ thi3 - "-... . •\ -· 

llonorable Court to set aside his waiver, his plea of guUty, and.his 

conviction and ·grruit him a ncvr trial pursuant to and in· accordance with 
~ - .. 

Section 17-117 of the Tennessee Codo Annotated. 

And £or further grounds or this Motion r or a UO\t Trial your 

. _,defendant' would st!\te that the said waiv.cr., plea,\ and conviction Yrere 
. . . 

the result of'your defendant being deprived of legal counsel in violation 
. - ' 

of tlio Fourteenth "and Sixth A.mendmonts to the United States Constitution 

~~d sulr.td.ts the following.facts in support thereof: .. 
Io. 

Defendant v,ould sh:>11 that ho and his two prior attorneys in this 

above styled ca;s;;;nte~d into contr~cts with tho a~thor William Bradford 
~ 

Huie nhilo your dofcndimt ·was in the Shelby County jail awaiting tl·ial., 

said contracts being primarily to sell the publ'5.shing and movie rights 
. -

concerning def enda."lt' ~ case; that '.~this sale . tms to trl.ldo to tho· sai~ Willia.~ 

Bradfo:rd Huie for ·substantial sums of money, ovi.donco,1 by' '.Eicldbi ts ?to:;. 

l, 2, 3,· 4., 5, 6· ruid 7 r,hich nro at'bchcd horoto c.nd matlo n J>art ot thl!J 
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II.
Defendant alleges that the said contract and letters contained

in Exhibits Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6 and 7, which are attached hereto and

made part of this Motion, establish a conflict of interest between him,

the defendant, and his two prior attorneys; that defendant would have

no story to sell and no movies with publishing rights to convey if ho

were allowed to take the witness stand; that such an action on his

part would allow all facts in this cause to become a matter of public
record for the free use of all.

III.
Defendant alleges that in the establishment of conflict of

interest between defendant and his two prior attorneys, as evidenced

by the attached exhibits, that the said prior attorneys actually

represented William Bradford Huic and their oim financial interests

and not his, your defendant's. Defendant alleges that there would

be-no-profit to anyone if ho persisted in his "Not Guilty" plca; that

your defendant was pressured and induced into entering a plea of

"Guilty" and respectfully directs the Court's attention to Exhibits

No. 6 and No. 7.

IV.

Your defendant is informed, and therefore alleges, that the

author William Bradford Huie made the statement that your defendant

"Must not take the witness stand in his expected trial, because if
the defendant did take the witness stand, then he (William Bradford

Huio) would have no book".

V.

That defendant's failure to have legal counsel as guaranteed

by the said Fourtconth and Sixth Amendments to the United Statos

Constitution and Article I Section 9 of the Stato of Tennessee

Constitution is in reality a greator dissorvico to him, the dofen-

-2-
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Defendant al.loges that the said contract and letters contained 

in F.xhibits Nos. 11 2., .3., 4, !>., 6 and 7, whi,ch are attached hereto and 

made part or this Motion, estl\blish a ·conflict or int.oront botYrccn hb:i, 

the dofendant, and his two prior attorneys; that do.fondant would havo 

no story to sell and no moVios with publiohinc riehts to convey i£ ho 

Ytero all0t1ed to take the witness stand; that such an notion on his 

part would allow all facts in this cause to become a matter of public 

record for tho free use of allo 

De!cnc~·mt alleges that in the establishment of conflict of 

interest between defendant and his two prior attorneys., as cvidenco.d 

by the attached exhibits., that the said prior attorneys actually 

~rese~~d Vlillima Bradford Huio and their Olm .fin~n~ial interests 

and not his, your defendant's. Defendant alleges that there wottld 

- ... _______ .. ____ ... : .. bo-no .. profit to anyone if h~ persisted in his 11Uot Guilty" plea; that 
• ft .... ,1,1~~,~ .. ,~~,1:,,• *,~--· 

your defendant was pressured and induced into onterlng a plea ot 
11Guiltyn and respectfully directs the Court's attention to E~ibits 

Noo 6·and No. 7. 

xv. .,. 

Your defendant is informed, and therefore a~legos, tha.t tho 

author Ylilliam Bradford Huie mado the statement that your defendan~ 
-

11Must not take tho Yd tncss stand in his expected trial., beer.use if 

the defendant did ~ke the ttl tness stand., then ho (William Bradford .. 
Huio) would have no book". 

~ 

v. 
That defendant's failure to have legal couns~l as guaranteed 

by t.h\.l :mid 1-'ourtconth nnd Six.th At1cncuncnts to tho Uni t-Od Statos 

Constitution ar.d Article I Section 9 or tho mhto or· Tcnncstioo 

Constitution in in roali_t-y a r,ro{\to1•. dinoorvico to him., tho <lofcn--

. ,.• 
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. 
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dant, than having incompotent counsel and is a gross denial of due
COUNSEL

process and effective representation of conse so as to be such as

to make defendant's plea of "Guilty" a farce, a sham, and a mockery

of justice.

VI.

That defendant's second attorney in this cause pressured him,

and he, the defendant, under duress duo to this pressure, entered a

plea of "Guilty" due to this conflict of interest between said attorney

and defendant and for the sole financial gain of the said attorney, as

evidenced by defendant's Exhibits Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6 and 7 which

are hereto attached and made a part hereof.

VII.

That for the above enumerated reasons and other good and sufficient

reasons to be shorm upon the hearing of this Motion, defendant requests

a hearing on this Motion and to be allowed to introduce ovidence in

support thereof.

VIII.

That for these and other good and sufficient reasons to be shown

upon the hearing of this Motion, defendant respectfully moves that the

judgment heretofore entered be set aside and the case be restored to

the trial calendar.

JangaJAMES
End

EARL RAY
Pay

STATE OF TENNESSEE

COUNTY OF DAVIDSON

Comes non the affiant, JAMES EARL RAY, and makes oath as follows:

The Accorded and Supplemental Motion for a New Trial has beon

carefully read by me and each and every fact stated therein is true and

correct in each and every statement and implication.

Ry
JAMES EARL RAY

Subscribed and sworn to before mo this 5 day of Anal , 1969.

NONARY PUBLIC
My commission expires:

24JNN1970

l . 

.. . 
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Respectfully submitted,
ATTORNEYS FOR THE DEFENDANT:

RICHARD J. RYANNew

J.S.StonenJ. B. STONER

Robert W. Hill,In
ROBERT W. HILL, JR.

I, RICHARD J. RYAN, certify that I have this day,

April 7, 1969, delivered personally into the hands of
the Office of the Attorney General a copy of the foregoing

Motion.

RICHARD I RYAN

Byan

-

. " 

. . .. 

'· 

,,,,: 

,• 

Respectfully S\\bi,ni ttcd, 
ATTORNEYS }?OR THK DBFENDANT: 

• 

I, RICHARD J. RYAN, certify that I have t.his day, 

,April 7, 19~9, delivered personally in~o the hands of 

. ... 

r 
t 

the Office of the Attorney General-a copy of the foregoing 

Motion.·••-

: 

., 
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AGREEMENT

aentered thes this Bay OF may 1008by and between William Bradford Huic (herein Author") JamesEarl Ray (herein "Ray") and Arthur J. Hancs (herein 'Hanes")

1. This Agreement is entered into with reference to
the following:

(a) Author is and has been for many years a writerof international reputation and has had numerous books andarticles published and serialized throughout the world.
(b) Ray has been charged with the murder of Martin

Luther King, Jr.: and it is anticipated that a trial (herein
the Trial") of Ray for such murder will be held in the Stateof Tennessee in the near future.

(c) Hanes is an attorney at law licensed to prac-tice as such in the State of Alabama; Ray and Hanes and each of
them represent that Ray has engaged Hanes to act as his attorneyin the Trial, that Hancs has accepted such engagement and that
he will so act.

(d) Author proposes to write literary material
dealing with the assassination of Martin Luther King, Jr the
alleged participation of Ray therein, and the Trial, for the
purpose of establishing the truth with respect thereto.

(c) Ray and Hanes are desirous of assisting Author
in such writing by furnishing to him such material relative to
the subject matter of such writing which Author might not other
wise be able to obtain.

2. Ray and Hanes and each of them agree that they will
use their best efforts to arrange as many personal interviews
between Author and Ray and on the earliest occasions which may
be permitted by the authority having jurisdiction over the
institution in which Ray is then confined; and that they and
each of them on such occasions and otherwise, through Hanes or
other persons, will impart to Author such information (herein
the "Private Material") with respect to the assassination of
Martin Luther King, Jr., the alleged participation of Ray
therein, and the life and activities of Ray, as they or either
of them may have or reasonably may be able to obtain: and that
Author shall have the right to use the Private Material or any
part thereof in his writing of said literary material.

3. The literary material which Author proposes to
write as aforesaid, including such of the Private Material as
Author in his sole discretion elects to use, is hereinafter
referred to as "said work". Author shall have, and if and to
the extent that they or either of them have any rights, titles,
or interests therein, Ray and Hanes, and each of them, give,
sell, assign and transfer to Author, forever, the following
absolute, exclusive and unqualified rights: the right to write
said work and to use the same, in whole or in part, in whatever
manner Author in his sole discretion may elect, including but
not limited to the right to make and/or cause to be made maga-
zinc, book, dramatic, motion picture, television and/or other

1
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adaptations of every kind, of said work or any part thereof,
and for the purpose of making any of said adaptations Author
or his designees may change, interpolate in, add to or subtract
from or make foreign language versions OF, said works to such
extent as Author in his sole discretion may elect: the sole
and exclusive right to make motion pictures and television
pictures of all kinds based in whole or in part on said work
and/or containing characters of said work (including remakes
of and/or sequels to any such pictures) with the right to
sell, lease, license and generally deal in the same throughout
the world, forever; the right to use the name, voice and/or
likeness of Ray and Hanes, or either of them, in or as thetitle of said work; the right to obtain copyright in the name
of Author or otherwise in all countries throughout the world,
in and to said work and/or any of said adaptations; the sole
and exclusive right to negotiate for, execute and deliver, in
the name of Author alone or in the names of Author, Ray., and
Hancs, or any of them (but without consulting with or obtain-
ing the approval or consent of Ray or Hanes thereto), such
licenses, grants, agreements, and contracts with respect to said
work, any of said adaptations, and/or any of the rights herein-
above set forth, as Author in his sole discretion may elect;
for this purpose (but without limiting the generality of the
foregoing) Ray and Hanes and each of them hereby irrevocably
appoint Author the true and lawful attorney of them and cach
of them to negotiate for, execute and deliver, in the names of
Author, Ray and Hanes, or any of them, as Author may elect, any
and all such licenses, grants, agreements and contracts.

G. without in any manner limiting the generality of
the foregoing, Ray and Hancs and each of them agree, upon
demand, to execute and deliver to Author or his designees any
and all such instruments, including but not limited to assign~
ments, consents, approvals, and releases, which in the judgment
of Author may be necessary or desirable to implement, effectuate
or protect the rights of, or rights, titles and interests herein
given or agreed to be given to, Author with respect to said work
and/or any of said adaptations.

5. In full consideration for all rights, titles and interests

Gigh

given or agreed to be given by Ray and Hanes to Author hereunder and

athil
for all agreements and acts of Ray and Hanes hereunder or pursuant

hereto, Author agrees to pay to Ray and Hanes each, thirty per cent

of the gross receipts from said work. All receipts shall be paid to

and collected by the Author's agent, Ned Brown, Inc.; 315 South

Beverly Drive, Beverly Hills, Calif., and said Author's agent shall

make payments to Ray and Hanes each, or their respective designees

or assignees, within ten days after receipt. The Author's agent

shall also, at quarterly intervals, furnish statements reflecting all
transactions in reasonable detail. The Author's agent shall also,

within ten days after their completion, furnish to Ray and Hanes

copies of any and all contracts entered into by the Author.
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6. Notwithstanding anything elsewhere herein contained,
the parties expressly understand and agree as follows:

(a) Author has no obligation of any kind to Ray,
Hanes or others to write or make or cause to be written or made
said work or any of said adaptations; or to use any of the
Private Material in said work or said adaptations. Author has
not represented, warranted or agreed and docs not represent,
warrant or agree that if he does write or make or cause to be
written or made said work or any of said adaptations he will
in fact enter into any license, grant, agreement or contract
relative thereto, or that in any event there will be any Author's
net profits from said work in any particular amount or at all.

(b) view

specially
Ray the

hereunia to

wet
villed

on-delivere
the time of the

such

(c) Author shall receive credit for the writingfor said work and/or said adaptations in such manner as Author
may elect.

7. This Agreement shall be binding upon and inure to
the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective personal
representatives, executors, administrators, heirs, legatees,
and assigns. Author may transfer or assign this Agreement, all
or any part of the rights, titles and interests hercin given or
agreed to be given to Author hereunder, and/or all or any part
of any rights herein referred to, to any persons, firms and/or
corporations.

XN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed
this Agreement as of the date first above written.

William Bradford Huic
Author

JersinJames Earl
End

Ray
By

Ray

Arthur J. Hohes
Hancs
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SS:
unders
On July 1968 before INC, the

internatly
WILLIAM BRADFORD RUYE known to mc to be the person
whose name is subscribed to the within instrument
and acknowledged that he executed the same.

WITNESSETH my hand and official scal.

SS: On aug 196S before no, the

undersigned Totampititie personally appeared
JAMES EARL RAY known to me to be the person virose
name is subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged that he executed the same.

WITNESSETH my hand and official seal.

SS: On July of 1968 before mc, the
undersigned will personally appeared
ARTHUR J. MANES known Co ac to be the person whose

name is subscribed to the within instrum ent and
acknowleded that he executed the same.

WITNESSETH my hand and official scal.
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Et

WILLIAM BRADFORO HUIE

HARTSELLE, ALABAMA

July 8, 1968

Mr. Arthur J. Hanos
Attorney at Law
63.7 Frank Nelson Building
Birmingham, Alabama 35203

Dear Art:

This letter is meant to be part of our Agreement, signed on
this date, and is an extension and clarification of Article
5 of said Agreement.

It is known and understood by you, Ray, and me that all ad
vances made by publishers to an Author on a book contract
are merely loans, returnable in full if, for any reas in what-
ever, the book is not completed and accepted; and those ad-
vances or loans become income to the Author only after com-
plction of the book and after its acceptance by the publisher.

Therefore, any monies paid by me to you and Ray while I am re
searching and writing this book are, in effect, loans from me
to the two of you. However, under the circumstances, I am
willing to consider these monies or advances made by me to the
two of you non-returnable, if you and Ray will agree that
these payments or advances shall not exceed the following
schedule of payments:

1. On the signing of the first, or books contract, Iwill pay you the sum of $10,000.00. It is assumed that thiswill be on or about July 15th, not later than July 20th.

2. On the first day after Ray has been lodged in a jail
in the United States, I will pay $5000. It is assumed that
this will be about August 1st.

3. One month after Ray has been lodged in the United
States; I will pay $5000.

B. Similarly, a month later, another $5000.

5. Similarly, a month later, another $5000.

6. Similarly, a month later, another $5000.

..... .. . .. -... • ... , . 

. ;· . 
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Mr. Arthur J. Hancs Page 2 July 8, 1963

7. Similarly, a month later, another $5000.

In short, on signing, on Ray's rdturn, and during the first
five months after his return, I am obligating myself to pay
you and Ray, under terms of our Agreement, to pay you and
Ray a total of $35,000. All payments, as per our Agreement,will be made to you by my agent, Ned Brown, and these payments
in equal amounts, will be charged against whatever may become
due to you and Ray under the Agreement.

Fivo months after Ray's return, assuming that I receive all
the cooperation from you and Ray guaranteed by the Agreement,I expect to have completed the book, or to have obtained legal
extentions from the publisher, you and Ray. Normally a pub-
lisher has 30 days in which to accept or reject the book. Onc
the book has been accepted, the entire publishing advance will
be paid; and thereafter, all payments made to mc, from any and
all sources, will be income, not loans; and this income will be
divided and paid promptly as provided under the Agreement.

Your signature, along with that of Ray affixed by you under
your Power of Attorney, will attest Agreement.

William Bradford Huic

Arthur J. Hanes

onic Earl Roy
James Earl Ray
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7. Similarly, a·month later, another $5000. 
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STATE OF TENNESSEE

COUNTY OF SHELBY

WHEREAS, William Bradford Huie ("Author"), JAMFS EARL

RA Y (Ray") and ARTHUR J. HANES ("Hanes"), did, on or about

July 8th, 1968, enter into what has been called a "Basic

Agreement" relating to the writing of certain literary material
by Author and the grant of certain rights to Author by Ray and

Hanos; and

WHEREAS, ON and after July 5th, 1968, by assignment agree-

ments, Ray assignod to Hanes at first a portion of his interest
in any moneys accruing to Hanes under said Basic Agreement, and

later the said Ray assigned to the said Hones all of his inter-
est in said moneys so accruing under any agreement or agreements

with said Author; and

WHEREAS, by an instrument designated "Amendatory Agreement"

on the 29th day of January, A. D., 1968, also entered into by and

botwoon the said Author and the said Ray and Hanes, the said

Hanoo did by said Amendatory Agreement transfer and assign to

Ray all of his (llanos') right, titlo and interest in, to and un-

der said Basic Agreement and the Assignment Agreements, including
but not limitod to any and all moneys and other compensation of

any kind to which the said Hanes may now or hereafter be entit-
20d thoroundor; and

WHEREAS, Porcy Foreman, a duly liconsed and practicing attor-
noy at law 05 H ouston, Toxas, has been admitted by the trial
judgo at Momphis, Tonnessee, to its bar for the purpose of rop-

resonting the said Jamos Earl Ray in the trials of casos pend-

ing boforo said judge, said admission having been at the request
in open court on November 12, 1968 made by the said Jamas Earl

Ray. and tho paid Ray dosiros to securo tho fees of the said air
tornoy for his said defonoo, and Jesiros to assign to tho said

Porcy Foroman all of the rights, titlo and interest ho may have

or horotoforo as any time may have had under any contract or COR-

tracts with the caid Author and or as assigned of any righto (it

,·· 
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monto~ Roy a~signod to Hanes at firBt n po,rtion of his interest 
I • • 

. ·_ · . in nny rGoncyo accruing to Hones under onid Basic Agreement, nnd 
- . 

-·_ , lnte1-- tho snicl Ray nssignod to tho said llanos all .. of his inter-
. i oDt in soid monoys uo accruing under any agreement or a~roo:r.onto 

with oaicl J\uthor; nnd 

WHEii?AS~ by on instrument dosienotccl "Amendatory Agroorwnt0 

.... 
l 

.. - ; .. ,: 
.. t -. 

: •• + f• -

. . 
_·.,: ,-· on ~ho 29th clny or January, A. Oo, 1960, also ~ntcred into by nnd . -~. _ _ :f·. 

·-. • :··. bott-10011 tl)o oa:td Author and tho sntcl Hny and Hanes, tho snid (-.:; ... -.r-'i_f;:··1 
llnnoo did by oaid Amonda_torY Ai;rcomont transfer an:! nosii;n to . ·;::~~:?r~ 
Ray all of hio (1Janos 1 ) risht, titlo and interest in, to ancl un-, ·-.-• · t! ·· 
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any time hold by tho said Hanoo, and any and all rights of
whatsoover kind or character he may havo as a result of the

writings of said author and of their subsoquent publication,
including the right to receive, accept and retain the proccodo

derived from said rights in hio own name absolutely, now, thoro-

foro,-

KNOT ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

THAT I, JAMES EARL RAY, presently in Momphis, Sholby County

Tonnessee, for and in consideration of monios heretoforo advan-

cod by him in my behalf, and, further, in considoration of his

cervices heretofore rondered in my bohalf and his agreement to

represont DD at the trial or trials of any cases presently pond-

ing against mo in Shelby County, Tennosseo, have signed over,

given, convoyed and transferred, and do, by this instrument here.

now givo, assign, set over and transfer to PERCY FOREMAN, of

Houston, Harris County, Texas, a 11 of my aforesaid right, titlo
and intorost in a nd to the proceeds that would othorwise have

accruod to ma pursuant to said Basic Agreement andto said Accorda

tory Agreement; and CO all of my rights thereunder as will 00 to

any other right or rights that might be or have beon mino becauso

of the writing and subsequent purblication of such writing by

said Author, whother included in said assignment by the said Hanos

to MO undor the Amandatory Agreement of January 29th, 1969, or

otherwiso, said assignment and transfer horoin to the said Porcy

Foroman boing a booluto and irrevocablo, and I here now authorize

and diroct any porson , firm or corporation having fundo due and

owing 100 by virtuc of said Basic Agreement or any subsequent as .
signconto, including said Amendatory Agreement, or otherwiso OW-

ing mo-bocause of tho writings of caid Author, to pay the samo

to tho caid Poccy Foroman, at his office in Houston, Harris Wo,

Toxao, in his own nace and as his own propofty.
III WITNESS Whoroof, I have signod this conveyanco, assign-

mont and contract at Momphis, Sholby Co., Tonnosseo, this tho
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3rd day of Fobruary, A. i)., 1969.

Source
End Roy

EARL RAY

THE STATE OF TERNESSEE

COUNTY OF SHELBY

BEFORE ME, the undersigned Notary Public in and for Sholby

County, Tonnosseo, on this day personally appeared JAMES DARL

RAY, known to me to bo the person whose name is signed to tho

foregoing instrument, and he acknowlodged to me that the exocu-

ted the samo for the purpose and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN under my hand and soal of office at Memphis, Tennossoo,

this 3rd day of February, A..., 1969.

Notary in and Sholby wo,Public
Tonnessoo.

for

My commission expires April 28, 1969.
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GIVi;;U under my hand and ::rnnl of of!'ico at M_cmphis, Tcnnotiooo, 

. : .. 
•, 

' 

. ,, 
.. . 

... . . 

-, ,' 

. • 

.. 

. . 
. , . 

. ,.,_ 

• • 
.. 

, 

A. •.•• ' 19690 

...... _ My commission expires April 28, 1969, 

,• 
_ .. 

.. 
. · \ 

.. . ... , -.... 

--·., t";:-~:\< .. ·•-·. 

.. . .. 
. . 

.... ., •, 

.,"'ii, 

.. :~;~- --

. . . 

.. 

;;• 

.. .. -

. -:· ,"'-. .. .: .. ·., l ". I 
I; ' . I .. '; ·-:? . . , 

, . --; I . . . . I , .,-, •,. 

l - ,, 
. :•.- .. . ··" .. .:, 

. . 

. 
. -~ . I 

:• i . . .- I 
. t 1 . ~ I .... 

C t . . , 
1' ; . ' \ . z .. ( 

. . .: . • . . r I 
I 

.-': I -. .~ : 
- ... ,. ' . ... - -.. 

.. • . ., 
.« .. :1:: ~-

' .. ,rr 

.ti -- ... 
,, ', ~.. ! 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



Ex HI

AMENDATORY AGREEMENT

JANUARYDecember 1968, by and between WILLIAM HUIE

day

(herein

AMENDATORY AGREEMENT entered into this 29 of
BRADFORD

"Author"), JAMES EARL RAY (herein "Ray") and ARTHOR J. HANES

(herein "Hanes")

(1) This Amendatory Agreement is entered into with
reference to the following:

(a) The parties hereto have entered into a certain

Agreement and letter agreement supplementary thereto, both

dated July 8, 1968 (herein "said Basic Agreement"), relating
to the writing of certain literary material by Author and

the grant of certain rights to Author by Ray and Hanes.

(b) Ray and Hanes have entered into a certain docu-

ment entitled "Agreement" dated July 5, 1968 (herein the

"Assignment Agreement") under which Ray assigned to Hanes a

portion of his interest in any moneys accruing to Hanes under

said Badic Agreement.

(c) Under and pursuant to said Basic Agreement

Author has in fact written and is presently writing certain

literary material with respect to the murder of Martin Luther

King, Jr., Ray's alleged participation in and Ray's coming

trial for such murder, and the life and activities of Ray,

come of which material has been and other of which will be

published in issues of Look Magazine by Cowles Communications,

Inc. pursuant to a contract with Author, and other of which

material will be published in book form by Dell Publishing

Co., Inc. pursuant to a contract with Author (the working

title of which book is "THEY SLEW THE DREAMER")

1.
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t;o ~1c writing of certain litcx-ary material by 1\uthor and 
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